

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2011-0376 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/17/2011 In control: Transportation, Economy, and Environment

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/17/2012

Enactment date: 1/27/2012 Enactment #: 17252

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the

city of Bellevue and the King County flood control zone district for the transfer of assets and responsibilities of the former South West Lake Sammamish flood control zone district to the city of

Bellevue and to King County.

Sponsors: Jane Hague

Indexes: Bellevue, City of, Flood Control, Interlocal Agreement, Sammamish, City of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 17252.pdf, 2. A. Interlocal Agreement between the King County Flood Control District,

King County and the City of Bellevue to Transfer Assets and Responsibilities of the Former South West Lake Sammamish Flood District, 3. 2011-0376 Fiscal Note.xls, 4. 2011-0376 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. 2011-0376 Staff report - FCD-KC .doc, 6. 2011-0376 Attach 2 - Bellevue Annexation Map.pdf, 7. A. Interlocal Agreement between the King County Flood Control District, King County and

the City of Bellevue to Transfer Assets and Responsibilities of the Former South West Lake

Sammamish Flood District

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2012	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
1/17/2012	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/10/2012	1	Transportation, Economy, and Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
10/17/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	